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23L-59 

REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION REFERRAL 

TO 

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE 

DATE:  

ANALYST:     

October 12, 2023 

Michael Dobi 

I. COMMITTEE:      Rodney for Congress 

C00521948 

Thomas Datwyler, Treasurer 

P.O. Box 344

Taylorville, IL 62568 

II. RELEVANT STATUTE: 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b)(2) and (4) 

52 U.S.C. § 30116(a) and (f)  

11 C.F.R. § 103.3  

11 C.F.R. § 102.9(e)  

11 C.F.R. § 110.1(b 

11 C.F.R. § 110.2(b) 

III. BACKGROUND:

Excessive and Other Impermissible Contributions: Failure to Refund, Redesignate, 

or Reattribute Excessive Contributions within the Permissible Timeframe 

Rodney for Congress (“the Committee”) received excessive contributions totaling 

$3,625.00 for the 2022 Primary and General Elections from multicandidate committees, 

non-qualified committees, and affiliated committees. The Committee refunded all of these 

contributions outside of the permissible timeframe.  

2022 July Quarterly Report 

During the 2022 July Quarterly reporting period, June 9, 2022, through June 30, 

2022, the Committee received excessive contributions totaling $3,625.00 from 

multicandidate committees, non-qualified committees, and affiliated committees that were 

not remedied within the permissible timeframe.  

On September 7, 2022, a Request for Additional Information (RFAI) was sent to 

the Committee referencing the 2022 July Quarterly Report, filed July 15, 2022. The RFAI 
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noted the Committee’s receipt of apparent excessive contributions and requested that the 

Committee take corrective action concerning these contributions. 

On October 15, 2022, the Committee filed the 2022 October Quarterly Report 

covering the period from July 1, 2022 to September  30, 2022.  This report disclosed 

refunds of $500.00 in 2022 General Election contributions from a multicandidate political 

action committee, made outside the permissible timeframe. 

On December 6, 2022, the Committee filed an Amended 2022 October Quarterly 

Report which disclosed refunds of $3,125.00 from multicandidate committees, non-

qualified committees, and affiliated committees not previously disclosed on the original 

report.  All these refunds were made outside the permissible timeframe. 

Excessive, Prohibited and Other Impermissible Contributions: Failure to Refund, or 

Redesignate General Election Contributions within the Permissible Timeframe after 

the Candidate Lost the Primary Election 

Rodney for Congress (“the Committee”) received 2022 General Election 

contributions totaling $479,783.82 that were not refunded or redesignated within the 

permissible timeframe from the date Rodney Davis (“the Candidate”) lost the 2022 Illinois 

Primary Election.  The Committee refunded $467,783.821 of these contributions outside 

the permissible timeframe; contributions totaling $12,000.00 were not remedied. 

2021 April Quarterly Report 

During the 2021 April Quarterly reporting period, January 1, 2021 through March 

31, 2021, the Committee received $71,482.46 in 2022 General Election contributions from 

individuals that were not remedied within the permissible timeframe.  

2021 July Quarterly Report 

During the 2021 July Quarterly reporting period, April 1, 2021 through June 30, 

2021, the Committee received $32,396.93 in 2022 General Election contributions from 

individuals and multicandidate political action committees that were not remedied within 

the permissible timeframe. 

2021 October Quarterly Report 

During the 2021 October Quarterly reporting period, July 1, 2021 through 

September 30, 2021, the Committee received $51,309.38 in 2022 General Election 

contributions from individual, multicandidate political action committees, and federal 

candidate committees that were not remedied within the permissible timeframe; of that 

amount, $373.29 remains unremedied. 

1 $500.00 of this amount was also included in the excessive contributions total in the previous section of this 

Referral, as one of the 2022 General Election contributions that was not timely remedied was excessive in 

addition to being impermissible due to the candidate’s Primary Election loss. 
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2021 Year-End Report 

During the 2021 Year-End reporting period, October 1, 2021 through December 

31, 2021, the Committee received $23,300.00 in 2022 General Election contributions from 

individuals, multicandidate political action committees, and federal candidate committees 

that were not remedied within the permissible timeframe; of that amount, $100.00 remains 

unremedied. 

2022 April Quarterly Report 

During the 2022 April Quarterly reporting period, January 1, 2022 through March 

31, 2022, the Committee received $181,944.84 in 2022 General Election contributions 

from individuals, multicandidate political action committees, and federal candidate 

committees that were not remedied within the permissible timeframe; of that amount, 

$5,526.71 remains unremedied.  

2022 12-Day Pre-Primary Report 

During the 2022 12-Day Pre-Primary reporting period, April 1, 2022 through June 

8, 2022, the Committee received contributions totaling $57,700.21 in 2022 General 

Election contributions from individuals and multicandidate political action committees that 

were not remedied within the permissible timeframe. 

2022 July Quarterly Report 

During the 2022 July Quarterly reporting period, June 9, 2022 through June 30, 

2022, the Committee received $49,150.00 in 2022 General Election contributions from 

individuals and multicandidate political action committees that were not remedied within 

the permissible timeframe; of that amount, $1,000.00 remains unremedied. 

On June 28, 2022, the Candidate lost the Illinois 2022 Primary Election. 

On September 7, 2022, an RFAI referencing the 2022 July Quarterly Report was 

sent to the Committee. The RFAI noted the Committee’s receipt of apparent 2022 General 

Election contributions that were not refunded or redesignated within the permissible 

timeframe from the date the Candidate lost the 2022 Illinois Primary Election and requested 

that the Committee take corrective action concerning these contributions. 

2022 October Quarterly Report 

During the 2022 October Quarterly reporting period, July 1, 2022 through 

September 30, 2022, the Committee received $500.00 in 2022 General Election 

contributions from a multicandidate political action committee that was not remedied 

within the permissible timeframe. 
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The October Quarterly Report also disclosed refunds of $467,783.82 in 2022 

General Election contributions from individuals, multicandidate political action 

committees, and federal candidate committees that were not remedied within the 

permissible timeframe.   

2022 Year-End Report 

During the 2022 Year-End reporting period, October 1, 2022 through December 

31, 2022, the Committee received a $5,000.001 2022 General Election contribution from

a multicandidate political action committee that was not remedied within the permissible 

timeframe and remains unremedied.

On March 21, 2023, an RFAI referencing the 2022 Year-End report was sent to 

the Committee. The RFAI noted the Committee’s receipt of an apparent 2022 General

Election contribution that was not refunded or redesignated within the permissible

timeframe from the date the Candidate lost the 2022 Illinois Primary Election and 

requested that the Committee take corrective action concerning this contribution.

Since October 18, 2022, RAD logged eight (8) communications with the Treasurer 

of the Committee which reflect efforts to help the Committee voluntarily comply with the 

Act. RAD was able to successfully connect with the Committee on two (2) occasions. RAD 

informed Thomas Datwyler, Treasurer, of the excessive and outstanding unrefunded 2022 

General Election contributions and explained the matters were referable to another 

Commission office for further Commission action. To date, no further communications 

have been received from the Committee regarding this matter.         

Filings and correspondence related to the Committee can be found here: Rodney 

for Congress. 

1 The Committee’s Treasurer clarified in a phone call to RAD that the contribution in question was cashed
by the wrong entity, and that the check was voided and the proper refund would be reported on the upcoming 
2022 April Quarterly Report. However, no corrective action has been disclosed to date.
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
Excessive and Prohibited Contributions Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Untimely Resolved Excessive Contributions

Name Date Contribution 
Amount Election Report

Excessive Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe
Multicandidate Political Action Committees

ILLINOIS CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL 
INVOLVEMENT FUND-FEDERAL 7/9/2021 $500.00 G2022 2021 October Quarterly
ILLINOIS CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL 
INVOLVEMENT FUND-FEDERAL 6/27/2022 $5,000.00 G2022 2022 July Quarterly
ILLINOIS CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL
INVOLVEMENT FUND-FEDERAL 9/12/2022 -$5,500.00 G2022 2022 October Quarterly $500.00

PRO-ISRAEL AMERICA PAC 3/31/2022 $2,500.00 P2022 2022 April Quarterly
PRO ISRAEL AMERICA PAC 5/19/2022 $25.00 P2022 2022 12-Day Pre-Primary
PRO ISRAEL AMERICA PAC 6/14/2022 $2,500.00 P2022 2022 July Quarterly
PRO ISRAEL AMERICA PAC 9/30/2022 -$25.00 P2022 2022 October Quarterly $25.00

Non-Qualified Political Action Committees
ORGANIC TRADE ASSOCIATION PAC (ORGANIC PAC) 6/21/2022 $5,000.00 P2022 2022 July Quarterly
ORGANIC TRADE ASSOCIATION PAC (ORGANIC PAC) 9/30/2022 -$2,100.00 P2022 2022 October Quarterly $2,100.00

Affiliated Political Action Committees
TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 3/29/2021 $2,000.00 P2022 2021 April Quarterly
REPUBLICAN GOVERNANCE GROUP/TUESDAY 
GROUP PAC 6/30/2021 $1,000.00 P2022 2021 July Quarterly
TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/27/2021 $1,000.00 P2022 2021 October Quarterly
TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/27/2021 $1,000.00 P2022 2021 October Quarterly
REPUBLICAN GOVERNANCE GROUP/TUESDAY 
GROUP PAC 2/16/2022 $1,000.00 P2022 2022 April Quarterly
REPUBLICAN GOVERNANCE GROUP/TUESDAY 
GROUP PAC 3/31/2022 $1,000.00 P2022 2022 April Quarterly
REPUBLICAN GOVERNANCE GROUP/TUESDAY 
GROUP PAC 5/3/2022 $1,000.00 P2022 2022 12-Day Pre-Primary
REPUBLICAN GOVERNANCE GROUP/TUESDAY 
GROUP PAC 5/25/2022 $1,000.00 P2022 2022 12-Day Pre-Primary
REPUBLICAN GOVERNANCE GROUP/TUESDAY 
GROUP PAC 6/21/2022 $1,000.00 P2022 2022 July Quarterly
TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/30/2022 -$5,000.00 P2022 2022 October Quarterly $1,000.00

$3,625.00
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
Individuals 

ALDRIDGE, KENNETH   6/20/2022 $2,900.00
ALDRIDGE, KENNETH   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
ARCHER, LYNNE   6/15/2021 $677.78
ARCHER, LYNNE   6/26/2021 $500.00
ARCHER, LYNNE   9/13/2022 -$1,177.78 $1,177.78 77
ASSEMI, DARIUS   5/17/2022 $2,900.00
ASSEMI, DARIUS   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
ATWOOD, BRIAN   3/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00 N/A
BARATTA, JOSEPH   3/3/2022 $2,900.00
BARATTA, JOSEPH   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
BARRY, WILLIAM   8/23/2021 $1,100.00
BARRY, WILLIAM   9/15/2022 -$1,100.00 $1,100.00 79
BORGIC, KAREN   3/23/2022 $1,000.00
BORGIC, KAREN   9/13/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 77
BOWMARK CONSULTING GROUP 6/3/2022 $600.00
BOWMARK CONSULTING GROUP 9/12/2022 -$600.00 $600.00 76
BREHENY, KEVIN   4/29/2021 $200.00
BREHENY, KEVIN   3/14/2022 $2,700.00
BREHENY, KEVIN   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
BREHENY, SUE   8/17/2021 $500.00
BREHENY, SUE   3/14/2022 $2,400.00
BREHENY, SUE   9/15/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 79
BROWN, GREGORY   12/30/2021 $2,900.00
BROWN, GREGORY   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
BROWN, STEPHANIE   1/9/2022 $200.00
BROWN, STEPHANIE   9/13/2022 -$200.00 $200.00 77
BRUNER, JAMES P  4/1/2021 $1,900.00
BRUNER, JAMES P  6/9/2021 $1,000.00
BRUNER, JAMES P  9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
BRUNER, KAYE   4/1/2021 $2,900.00
BRUNER, KAYE   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
BUCKLEY, WALTER W.   3/29/2021 $2,900.00
BUCKLEY, WALTER   9/15/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 79
CAMERON, RONALD   3/19/2021 $2,900.00
CAMERON, RONALD   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
CHEROKEE NATION 3/1/2022 $2,900.00
CHEROKEE NATION 9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
CHILDS, JOHN W  7/28/2021 $2,900.00
CHILDS, JOHN W  9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
COLEMAN, JOE   12/31/2021 $100.00 $100.00 N/A
DOBSKI, ROBERT   6/27/2022 -$2,800.00
DOBSKI, ROBERT   6/27/2022 $5,000.00
DOBSKI, ROBERT   9/13/2022 -$2,200.00 $2,200.00 77
DODDS, NEWTON   1/26/2022 $100.00
DODDS, NEWTON   2/2/2022 $500.00
DODDS, NEWTON   5/24/2022 $500.00
DODDS, NEWTON   6/9/2022 $250.00
DODDS, NEWTON   9/13/2022 -$1,350.00 $1,350.00 77
DUHAMEL, KATHARINE B  1/26/2022 $2,900.00
DUHAMEL, KATHARINE B  9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
DUHAMEL, WILLIAM F  1/26/2022 $2,900.00 $400.00 N/A
DUHAMEL, WILLIAM F  9/15/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 79
FAISON, JAY   6/30/2021 $2,900.00
FAISON, JAY   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
FERTITTA, LORENZO JOSEPH   3/31/2021 $1,582.46
FERTITTA, LORENZO   9/13/2022 -$1,582.46 $1,582.46 77
FISHER, KENNETH   5/17/2022 $2,900.00
FISHER, KENNETH   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
FISHER, SHERRILYN   5/17/2022 $2,900.00
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
FISHER, SHERRILYN   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
FOSTER, PAUL L.   3/26/2021 $2,900.00
FOSTER, PAUL L.   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
FOX, SAUL   8/6/2021 $2,900.00
FOX, SAUL   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
FRIESE, DONALD   12/13/2021 $2,900.00
FRIESE, DONALD   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
GINSBERG, MATT STEPHEN  4/11/2022 $100.00
GINSBERG, MATT STEPHEN  9/13/2022 -$100.00 $100.00 77
GRANIERI, ROBERT 4/27/2022 $2,900.00
CERTIFIED CONSERVATIVES PAC* 9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
GRIFFIN, KENNETH   6/30/2021 $2,900.00
GRIFFIN, KENNETH   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
GRIMM MARSHALL, BARBARA   2/12/2021 $2,900.00
GRIMM MARSHALL, BARBARA   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
HARTKE, MAYNARD   3/31/2022 $100.00
HARTKE, MAYNARD   5/16/2022 $500.00
HARTKE, MAYNARD   9/13/2022 -$600.00 $600.00 77
HAYDE, MICHAEL K. HAYDE   1/22/2021 $2,825.00
HAYDE, MICHAEL K. HAYDE   3/29/2021 $75.00
HAYDE, MICHAEL   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
HOOGLAND, CHARLES ERIC  11/2/2021 $100.00
HOOGLAND, CHARLES ERIC  9/12/2022 -$100.00 $100.00 76
HOOGLAND, LAURIE   11/2/2021 $100.00
HOOGLAND, LAURIE   9/13/2022 -$100.00 $100.00 77
HOPPER, WILLIAM B  1/11/2022 $2,000.00
HOPPER, WILLIAM B  9/15/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 79
JOHNSON, CHARLES B.   5/20/2021 $2,900.00
JOHNSON, CHARLES B.   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
KHOURI, LAURA A  1/22/2021 $2,825.00
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
KHOURI, LAURA A  3/29/2021 $75.00
KHOURI, LAURA   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
KNOLES, WARREN   3/3/2022 $600.00
KNOLES, WARREN   9/15/2022 -$600.00 $600.00 79
LAGER, BRAD   6/28/2022 $2,900.00
LAGER, BRAD   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
LAGER, STEPHANIE   6/21/2022 $2,900.00
LAGER, STEPHANIE   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
LAMB, JOSEPH   6/2/2022 $2,900.00
LAMB, JOSEPH   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
LEVI, RICHARD   5/24/2022 -$100.00
LEVI, RICHARD   5/24/2022 $2,900.00
LEVI, RICHARD   9/13/2022 -$2,800.00 $2,800.00 77
LOEB, DANIEL   11/22/2021 $2,900.00
LOEB, DANIEL   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
LOWRY, FRANCES   3/31/2022 $100.00
LOWRY, FRANCES   9/12/2022 -$100.00 $100.00 76
LUTNICK, HOWARD W.   6/16/2021 $2,900.00
LUTNICK, HOWARD W.   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
MARCUS, BERNARD   3/17/2021 $2,900.00
MARCUS, BERNARD   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
MARCUS, BILLI   3/17/2021 $2,900.00
MARCUS, BILLI   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
MARSHALL, DARCY   2/12/2021 $2,900.00
MARSHALL, DARCY   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
MCKEE, BETTY R.   3/18/2021 $2,900.00
MCKEE, BETTY R.   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
MOSKOWITZ, CHERNA   3/9/2021 $2,900.00
MOSKOWITZ, CHERNA   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
NAU III, JOHN L.  9/30/2021 $1,769.79
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
NAU III, JOHN L.  6/1/2022 $2,900.00
NAU III, JOHN L.  6/1/2022 -$1,799.79
NAU III, JOHN L.  9/13/2022 -$2,870.00 $2,870.00 77
OAKLEY, RALPH 12/31/2021 $2,900.00
OAKLEY, RALPH** 9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
ORUM, PETER   1/11/2022 $1,100.00
ORUM, PETER   9/13/2022 -$1,100.00 $1,100.00 77
PALMER, GEOFFREY H.   2/23/2021 $2,900.00
PALMER, GEOFFREY   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
PAVLUCHUK, JASON   5/9/2022 $100.00
PAVLUCHUK, JASON   6/6/2022 $500.00
PAVLUCHUK, JASON   9/12/2022 -$600.00 $600.00 76
PEREZ, WILLIAM D.  4/9/2021 $2,900.00
PEREZ, WILLIAM D.  9/15/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 79
PEROT JR., H. R.   3/17/2021 $2,900.00
PEROT JR., H. R.   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
PFAUTCH, ROY   6/30/2021 $2,900.00
PFAUTCH, ROY   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
QUESADA, FRANK   2/17/2021 $2,900.00
QUESADA, FRANK   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
RABOIS, KEITH   3/26/2021 $2,900.00
RABOIS, KEITH   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
RICHARDS, JAMES D  3/16/2022 $2,900.00
RICHARDS, JAMES D  9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
RYAN, PATRICK G  6/30/2021 $2,900.00
RYAN, PATRICK G  9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
SABIN, ANDREW   2/22/2022 $2,900.00
SABIN, ANDREW   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
SATTER, MUNEER   3/23/2021 $2,700.00
SATTER, MUNEER   9/13/2022 -$2,700.00 $2,700.00 77
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
SCHNUCK, CRAIG D  2/22/2022 $1,900.00
SCHNUCK, CRAIG D  4/20/2022 $3,800.00
SCHNUCK, CRAIG D  4/20/2022 -$2,800.00
SCHNUCK, CRAIG D  9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
SCHWAB, CHUCK   2/1/2022 $2,900.00
SCHWAB, CHUCK   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
SCHWARZMAN, STEPHEN   3/7/2022 $2,900.00
SCHWARZMAN, STEPHEN   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
SCHWARZMAN, STEVE   3/2/2022 $2,900.00
SCHWARZMAN, STEVE   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
SIMMONS, ANNETTE   3/26/2021 $2,900.00
SIMMONS, ANNETTE   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
SINQUEFIELD, JEANNE C  1/1/2022 $2,900.00
SINQUEFIELD, JEANNE C  9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
SINQUEFIELD, REX A  9/13/2021 $2,900.00
SINQUEFIELD, REX A  9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
SMITH, DIANE   9/30/2021 $408.93
SMITH, DIANE   9/12/2022 -$408.93 $408.93 76
SMITH, THOMAS W.  9/30/2021 $2,900.00
SMITH, THOMAS W.  9/15/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 79
TAFT, NANCY   5/9/2021 $50.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/14/2021 $25.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/15/2021 $100.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/15/2021 $50.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/15/2021 $50.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/17/2021 $50.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/21/2021 $100.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/25/2021 $36.95
TAFT, NANCY   5/29/2021 $50.00
TAFT, NANCY   5/30/2021 $100.00
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TAFT, NANCY   6/1/2021 $25.00
TAFT, NANCY   6/2/2021 $100.00
TAFT, NANCY   6/3/2021 $2.00
TAFT, NANCY   6/3/2021 $50.00
TAFT, NANCY   6/4/2021 $2.00
TAFT, NANCY   6/5/2021 $25.00
TAFT, NANCY   6/10/2021 $1.60
TAFT, NANCY   6/18/2021 $1.60
TAFT, NANCY   7/1/2021 $99.88
TAFT, NANCY   7/2/2021 $1.54
TAFT, NANCY   7/10/2021 $25.00
TAFT, NANCY   7/28/2021 $3.08
TAFT, NANCY   8/28/2021 $1.16
TAFT, NANCY   3/31/2022 $44.84
TAFT, NANCY   9/13/2022 -$1,019.65 $994.65 77
TAI, JASON   6/22/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 N/A
TALLEY, SARAH   3/31/2022 $2,900.00
TALLEY, SARAH   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
VANCIL, WHALEN   8/13/2021 $1,300.00
VANCIL, WHALEN   3/14/2022 $1,500.00
VANCIL, WHALEN   3/31/2022 -$500.00
VANCIL, WHALEN   3/31/2022 $500.00
VANCIL, WHALEN   9/15/2022 -$2,800.00 $2,800.00 79
WOLD, ELAINE   2/2/2021 $2,900.00
WOLD, ELAINE   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76
WYNN, STEPHEN   3/26/2021 $2,900.00
WYNN, STEPHEN   9/13/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 77
ZOLDAN, GERALD   1/6/2022 $2,900.00
ZOLDAN, GERALD   9/12/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,900.00 76

Political Action Committees 
AMERICAN SUGARBEET GROWERS ASSOCIATION PAC 8/30/2021 $1,000.00
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AMERICAN SUGARBEET GROWERS ASSOCIATION PAC 9/12/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 76
AMGEN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 6/22/2022 $2,500.00
AMGEN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND COMPANY-ADM PAC 3/22/2022 $5,000.00
ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND COMPANY-ADM PAC 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTORS POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 3/31/2022 $1,500.00
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTORS POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$1,500.00 $1,500.00 76

AT&T INC. FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (AT&T FEDERAL 
PAC) 2/23/2022 $5,000.00

AT&T INC. FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (AT&T FEDERAL 
PAC) 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
BARR PAC 3/16/2022 $1,500.00
BARR PAC 9/12/2022 -$1,500.00 $1,500.00 76
BILL PAC (GA) 3/22/2022 $1,000.00
BILL PAC (GA) 9/12/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 76
BUILDING OPPORTUNITIES FOR A STRONGER TOMORROW PAC 6/30/2021 $2,100.00
BUILDING OPPORTUNITIES FOR A STRONGER TOMORROW PAC 9/12/2022 -$2,100.00 $2,100.00 76
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 3/31/2022 $2,500.00
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
CME GROUP INC. PAC 3/24/2022 $5,000.00
CME GROUP INC. PAC 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 3/16/2022 $1,500.00
CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$1,500.00 $1,500.00 76
CORTEVA INC. EMPLOYEES PAC 3/8/2022 $5,000.00
CORTEVA INC. EMPLOYEES PAC 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
CROP INSURANCE PROFESSIONALS ASSOCIATION PAC-CIPA PAC 3/31/2022 $1,000.00
CROP INSURANCE PROFESSIONALS ASSOCIATION PAC-CIPA PAC 9/12/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 76
CSX CORPORATION GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 3/29/2022 $2,000.00
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CSX CORPORATION GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 9/12/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 76
CUBIC CORPORATION EMPLOYEES PAC - CUEPAC 3/31/2022 $2,500.00
CUBIC CORPORATION EMPLOYEES PAC - CUEPAC 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
DEERE & COMPANY PAC (AKA JOHN DEERE PAC) 3/31/2021 $5,000.00
DEERE & COMPANY PAC (AKA JOHN DEERE PAC) 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
DELTA AIR LINES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 2/1/2022 $5,000.00
DELTA AIR LINES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
EMERGENT BIOSOLUTIONS INC EMPLOYEES PAC 3/31/2022 $1,000.00
EMERGENT BIOSOLUTIONS INC EMPLOYEES PAC 9/12/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 76

EXELON CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (EXELONPAC) 6/14/2022 $2,500.00

EXELON CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (EXELONPAC) 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
FEDEXPAC 6/8/2022 $2,500.00
FEDEXPAC 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
FULL HOUSE PAC 11/11/2021 $5,000.00
FULL HOUSE PAC 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76

GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (GM PAC) 12/8/2021 $2,500.00

GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (GM PAC) 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
GOOGLE NETPAC 6/14/2022 $1,000.00
GOOGLE NETPAC 9/12/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 76
GRIDIRON PAC 3/23/2022 $2,500.00
GRIDIRON PAC 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
GROWTH ENERGY PAC 3/29/2022 $5,000.00
GROWTH ENERGY PAC 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
HERZOG PAC 6/21/2022 $2,500.00
HERZOG PAC 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 5/13/2022 $4,000.00
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 6/24/2022 $1,000.00
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HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
HUMANE SOCIETY LEGISLATIVE FUND POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 6/28/2022 $2,500.00
HUMANE SOCIETY LEGISLATIVE FUND POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 76

ILLINOIS CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL INVOLVEMENT 
FUND-FEDERAL 7/9/2021 $500.00

ILLINOIS CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL INVOLVEMENT 
FUND-FEDERAL 6/27/2022 $5,000.00
ILLINOIS CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL INVOLVEMENT 
FUND-FEDERAL*** 9/12/2022 -$5,500.00 $5,500.00 76

INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (INSURPAC) 3/8/2022 $1,000.00
INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (INSURPAC) 3/15/2022 $1,000.00
INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (INSURPAC) 3/31/2022 $2,000.00
INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (INSURPAC) 9/12/2022 -$4,000.00 $4,000.00 76
INNOVATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/30/2021 $2,500.00
INNOVATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 3/16/2022 $2,500.00
INNOVATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76

INTERNATIONAL FRANCHISE ASSOCIATION FRANCHISING POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE INC 9/30/2021 $1,500.00
INTERNATIONAL FRANCHISE ASSOCIATION FRANCHISING POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE INC 3/31/2022 $3,500.00
INTERNATIONAL FRANCHISE ASSOCIATION FRANCHISING POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE INC 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS 3/22/2022 $5,000.00
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS 9/12/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 76
KOCH INDUSTRIES INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOCHPAC) 9/30/2021 $3,000.00
KOCH INDUSTRIES INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOCHPAC) 9/30/2021 $500.00

Attachment 1

ADR114700015



Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
KOCH INDUSTRIES INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOCHPAC) 9/30/2021 $1,000.00
KOCH INDUSTRIES INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOCHPAC) 3/29/2022 $500.00
KOCH INDUSTRIES INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOCHPAC) 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
LUNDBECK LLC EMPLOYEE PAC 5/18/2022 $1,000.00
LUNDBECK LLC EMPLOYEE PAC 9/13/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 77
MAINTAINING ALL REPUBLICANS IN OFFICE PAC 3/31/2022 $900.00
MAINTAINING ALL REPUBLICANS IN OFFICE PAC 3/31/2022 -$100.00
MAINTAINING ALL REPUBLICANS IN OFFICE PAC 9/13/2022 -$800.00 $800.00 77
MCDONALDS CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 6/21/2022 $5,000.00
MCDONALDS CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
META PLATFORMS, INC. PAC 6/30/2022 $2,500.00
META PLATFORMS, INC. PAC 9/13/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 77
MICROSOFT CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 6/28/2022 $1,000.00
MICROSOFT CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 77
MINN-DAK FARMERS COOPERATIVE SUGAR PAC (MDSPAC) 6/30/2021 $1,000.00
MINN-DAK FARMERS COOPERATIVE SUGAR PAC (MDSPAC) 9/13/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 77
MOLINA HEALTHCARE, INC. PAC 3/29/2022 $2,000.00
MOLINA HEALTHCARE, INC. PAC 9/13/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 77
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 6/21/2022 $1,000.00
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 77
NATIONAL AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ASSOCIATION PAC 11/19/2021 $1,500.00
NATIONAL AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ASSOCIATION PAC 3/31/2022 $2,500.00
NATIONAL AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ASSOCIATION PAC 5/24/2022 $1,000.00
NATIONAL AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ASSOCIATION PAC 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77

NATIONAL APARTMENT ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/10/2021 $5,000.00

NATIONAL APARTMENT ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CONVENIENCE STORES POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE (NACS PAC) 3/31/2022 $5,000.00
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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CONVENIENCE STORES POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE (NACS PAC) 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF LETTER CARRIERS OF U.S.A. POLITICAL 
FUND (LETTER CARRIER POLITICAL FUND) 3/16/2022 $5,000.00
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF LETTER CARRIERS OF U.S.A. POLITICAL 
FUND (LETTER CARRIER POLITICAL FUND) 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANIES PAC 3/29/2022 $2,000.00

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANIES PAC 9/13/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 77

NATIONAL BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 9/27/2021 $2,500.00

NATIONAL BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 77

NATIONAL CABLE AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NCTA PAC) 12/8/2021 $500.00
NATIONAL CABLE AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NCTA PAC) 9/13/2022 -$500.00 $500.00 77

NATIONAL CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION (CORNPAC) 6/22/2022 $2,000.00

NATIONAL CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION (CORNPAC) 6/28/2022 $1,000.00

NATIONAL CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION (CORNPAC) 9/13/2022 -$3,000.00 $3,000.00 77

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE (NECAPAC) 9/30/2021 $2,500.00

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE (NECAPAC) 9/13/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 77

NATIONAL EMERGENCY MEDICINE PAC 6/28/2022 $1,500.00

NATIONAL EMERGENCY MEDICINE PAC 9/13/2022 -$1,500.00 $1,500.00 77
NATIONAL PEST MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION PAC 5/18/2022 $5,000.00
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NATIONAL PEST MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION PAC 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77

NATIONAL PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 2/8/2022 $5,000.00

NATIONAL PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
NATSO INC. NATSO PAC 3/31/2021 $5,000.00
NATSO INC. NATSO PAC 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77

NETJETS ASSOCIATION OF SHARED AIRCRAFT PILOTS PAC; NJASAP PAC 2/16/2022 $2,500.00

NETJETS ASSOCIATION OF SHARED AIRCRAFT PILOTS PAC; NJASAP PAC 6/1/2022 $2,500.00

NETJETS ASSOCIATION OF SHARED AIRCRAFT PILOTS PAC; NJASAP PAC 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 2/16/2022 $5,000.00

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
NIKE FEDERAL PAC 3/31/2022 $2,500.00
NIKE FEDERAL PAC 9/13/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 77
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 3/31/2022 $2,000.00
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 6/28/2022 $1,000.00
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 9/13/2022 -$3,000.00 $3,000.00 77
PARSONS CORP. PAC 3/29/2022 $2,500.00
PARSONS CORP. PAC 9/13/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 77
PHILLIPS 66 PAC (PAC66) 5/3/2022 $5,000.00
PHILLIPS 66 PAC (PAC66) 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
POET PAC 3/31/2022 $5,000.00
POET PAC 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL CO. PAC 4/26/2022 $2,500.00
SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL CO. PAC 9/13/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 77
SHEET METAL AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE (SMAC PAC) 8/30/2021 $500.00
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SHEET METAL AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE (SMAC PAC) 9/17/2021 $1,500.00

SHEET METAL AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE (SMAC PAC) 9/13/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 77
SOCIETY OF INDEPENDENT GASOLINE MARKETERS OF AMERICA PAC 4/18/2022 $2,500.00

SOCIETY OF INDEPENDENT GASOLINE MARKETERS OF AMERICA PAC 9/13/2022 -$2,500.00 $2,500.00 77
SOUTHERN COMPANY GAS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/30/2021 $5,000.00
SOUTHERN COMPANY GAS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO. FREEDOM FUND 8/30/2021 $373.29 $373.29 N/A
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO. FREEDOM FUND 3/31/2022 $4,626.71 $4,626.71 N/A

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES PILOTS' ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE (SWAPA PAC) 3/9/2021 $5,000.00

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES PILOTS' ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE (SWAPA PAC) 9/13/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 77
STATE FARM FEDERAL PAC 12/31/2021 $1,000.00
STATE FARM FEDERAL PAC 3/29/2022 $2,000.00
STATE FARM FEDERAL PAC 9/13/2022 -$3,000.00 $3,000.00 77

TEACHERS INSURANCE ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA PAC (TIAA 
PAC) 6/21/2022 $1,000.00

TEACHERS INSURANCE ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA PAC (TIAA 
PAC) 9/15/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 79

THE COUNCIL OF INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 3/31/2022 $2,000.00

THE COUNCIL OF INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 9/15/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 79
THE EYE OF THE TIGER POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/27/2021 $5,000.00
THE EYE OF THE TIGER POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/15/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 79
THE OPTIONS CLEARING CORPORATION PAC 6/21/2022 $500.00
THE OPTIONS CLEARING CORPORATION PAC 9/15/2022 -$500.00 $500.00 79
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THE WENDY'S COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 3/22/2022 $5,000.00
THE WENDY'S COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/15/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 79
THE WILLIAMS COMPANIES, INC. PAC 2/22/2022 $2,000.00
THE WILLIAMS COMPANIES, INC. PAC 3/16/2022 $3,000.00
THE WILLIAMS COMPANIES, INC. PAC 9/15/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 79
TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA PAC 4/26/2021 $1,000.00
TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA PAC 9/15/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 79
ULLICO INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 6/8/2022 $5,000.00
ULLICO INC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/15/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 79
UNITED MINE WORKERS OF AMERICA POWER PAC 6/28/2022 $1,000.00
UNITED MINE WORKERS OF AMERICA POWER PAC 9/15/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 79
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC. PAC - UPS PAC 4/26/2022 $5,000.00
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC. PAC - UPS PAC 9/15/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 79
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC. PAC - UPS PAC 12/27/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 N/A

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC./VERIZON WIRELESS GOOD 
GOVERNMENT CLUB (VERIZON/VERIZON WIRELES 6/22/2022 $1,000.00
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC./VERIZON WIRELESS GOOD 
GOVERNMENT CLUB (VERIZON/VERIZON WIRELES 9/15/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 79

VISA, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 3/31/2022 $5,000.00

VISA, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 9/15/2022 -$5,000.00 $5,000.00 79

WASTE MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES BETTER GOVERNMENT FUND 7/1/2022 $500.00

WASTE MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES BETTER GOVERNMENT FUND 9/30/2022 -$500.00 $500.00 94

WINE AND SPIRITS WHOLESALERS OF AMERICA, INC. POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 6/15/2022 $2,500.00
WINE AND SPIRITS WHOLESALERS OF AMERICA, INC. POLITICAL ACTION 
COMMITTEE 9/15/2022 -$2,900.00 $2,500.00 79

Federal Candidate Committees
AUSTIN SCOTT FOR CONGRESS INC 3/30/2022 $2,000.00
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
2022 General Election Contributions Not Refunded and/or Refunded Outside Permissible Timeframes, Listed by Contributor

Name Date Contribution 
Amount

Amount Not 
Remedied within 

Timeframe

Remedied # Days 
since Primary 

Loss
AUSTIN SCOTT FOR CONGRESS INC 9/12/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 76
DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS 3/22/2022 $2,000.00
DAVID ROUZER FOR CONGRESS 9/12/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 76
DENHAM FOR CONGRESS 12/8/2021 $1,000.00
DENHAM FOR CONGRESS 3/31/2022 $1,000.00
DENHAM FOR CONGRESS 9/12/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 76
FRIENDS OF GLENN THOMPSON 3/15/2022 $1,000.00
FRIENDS OF GLENN THOMPSON 9/12/2022 -$1,000.00 $1,000.00 76
GARRET GRAVES FOR CONGRESS 8/17/2021 $500.00
GARRET GRAVES FOR CONGRESS 9/12/2022 -$500.00 $500.00 76
LAHOOD FOR CONGRESS 3/31/2022 $2,000.00
LAHOOD FOR CONGRESS 9/13/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 77
SCALISE FOR CONGRESS 9/27/2021 $2,000.00
SCALISE FOR CONGRESS 9/13/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 77
THORNBERRY FOR CONGRESS 3/24/2022 $3,800.00
THORNBERRY FOR CONGRESS 3/31/2022 -$1,800.00
THORNBERRY FOR CONGRESS 9/15/2022 -$2,000.00 $2,000.00 79

$479,783.82
*Received through Certified Conservatives PAC conduit, but the committee reported it incorrectly. Refund was made to the conduit.
**Received through National Association of Broadcasters PAC conduit, but the committee reported it incorrectly. Refund was also disclosed with the incorrect election 
designation.
***This contributor is also included in the excessive contributions section of this chart, as $500.00 of the untimely remedied 2022 General Election contributions was 
excessive in addition to being impermissible due to the candidate’s Primary Election loss.
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Rodney for Congress (C00521948)
Breakdown of Remedied and Unremedied Excessive Contributions (all reports) 

Total Amount Remedied Outside of the Permissible Timeframe (all reports):* $471,408.82

Total Amount Unremedied (all reports): $12,000.00

Total Amount Not Remedied within the Permissible Timeframe (all reports):* $483,408.82

*A $500.00 2022 General Election contribution from Illinois Corn Growers Association Political Involvement Fund - Federal was both excessive and
impermissible due to the candidate's Primary Election loss. While this amount appears in both the excessive and the unrefunded General contributions portions of 
the chart, it is only counted once in the overall total in this summary section.
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